
 

 

   HUMBOLDT COUNTY 

50 W. Fifth Street 

Winnemucca, NV 89445 

www.hcnv.us 

    

OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
    

Commission Chair Robert (Ken) Tipton 623-6300 ken.tipton@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Commission Vice Chair Mark Evatz 623-6300 mark.evatz@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Commissioner Ron Cerri 623-6300 rebelcreekranch@yahoo.com 
    

Commissioner Jesse Hill 623-6300 jesse.hill@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Commissioner Tom Hoss 623-6300 tom.hoss@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Assessor Andy Heiser 623-6310 andy.heiser@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Clerk Tami Rae Spero 623-6343 county.clerk@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

District Attorney Kevin Pasquale 623-6363 kevin,pasquale@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Recorder Tia Lang 623-6412 tia.lang@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Sheriff Angel Cardenas 623-6419 angel.cardenas@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Treasurer Rhona Lecumberry 623-6444 treasurer@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

County Manager Dave Mendiola 623-6300 dave.mendiola@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Asst. County Manager/
Human Resources 

Abel Del Real-Nava 623-6300 
abel.del.real-

nava@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Building Mike Coldiron 623-6322 mike.coldiron@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Comptroller/Auditor Gina Rackley 623-6467 comptroller@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Human Services Denni Byrd 623-6342 denni.byrd@humboldtcountynv.gov 

    

Planning Betty Lawrence 623-6392 betty.lawrence@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Public Works/Roads Don Kalkoske 623-6416 don.kalkoske@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Board meets: 1st & 3rd Monday 
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